### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM362353

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COBIZ BANK		11/12/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TGC COMPONENTS LLC
Doing Business As:	COLORADO COMPONENTS
Street Address:	326 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102
City:	GRAND JUNCTION
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81501
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729526	MOTOGRIP
Registration Number:	3304846	EFX
Registration Number:	3092702	MOTOSPORT ALLOYS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Fully Executed Release of Security Interests Agreement (CoBiz) #page1.tif source=Fully Executed Release of Security Interests Agreement (CoBiz) #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0524

source=Fully Executed Release of Security Interests Agreement (CoBiz) #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0525

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Interests Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into and dated effective as of November 2, 2015, by and between TGC Components LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), and CoBiz Bank ("Secured Party").

### INTRODUCTION

- A. Debtor and Secured Party are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2012 (as such may have been amended or modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted Secured Party security interests in Debtor's patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, copyright applications, mask works, service marks, trade dress, trade secrets, trade names, other Intellectual Property Rights (as defined in the Security Agreement), and other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, copyright applications, and mask works listed on the attached Exhibit A.
- C. The parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests in favor of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

#### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. Release of Security Interests. Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, terminates and relinquishes, without recourse of any kind, to Debtor, its successors and assigns, all security interests, charges and encumbrances granted by Debtor in favor of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, those relating to Debtor's patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, copyright applications, mask works, service marks, trade dress, trade secrets, trade names, other Intellectual Property Rights, and other Collateral.
- 2. Further Cooperation. Secured Party shall, upon reasonable request of Debtor, execute and deliver to Debtor, or register, or arrange to have registered by its agent, all such other assurances, and further terminations and releases necessary to carry out the terms of this Agreement, including those under the Uniform Commercial Code or the laws of the United States related to patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, copyright applications, mask works, service marks, trade dress, trade secrets, trade names, registrations or discharges of security interests in respect of intellectual property. Debtor agrees to pay for the preparation, execution, delivery, filing and recording of this Agreement in the appropriate jurisdictions and of all such other terminations, releases, agreements, discharges, other instruments and collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0526

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Security Interests Agreement as of the date set forth above.

**DEBTOR:** 

TGC COMPONENTS LLC

Print Name: WILL MAN P. JANCOSKO

Print Title: 7GC components WC, SECRETAMY/CFO

**SECURED PARTY:** 

**COBIZ BANK** 

Print Name: T.T.KERI

Print Title: JR Vice President

[Release of Security Interests Agreement (CoBiz Bank)]

# EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# **TRADEMARKS**

# Registered Trademarks

Trademark Name / Description	Registration Number	Registrant	Current Owner	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Registration Date
MotoGrip	3729526	TGC Components LLC d/b/a Colorado	TGC Components LLC d/b/a Colorado	USA	September 5, 2008	December 22, 2009
		Components	Components			
EFX	3304846	TGC Components LLC d/b/a Colorado Components	TGC Components LLC d/b/a Colorado Components	USA	August 30, 2006	October 2, 2007
MOTOSPORT ALLOYS	3092702	TGC Components LLC d/b/a Colorado Components	TGC Components LLC d/b/a Colorado Components	USA	March 29, 2005	May 16, 2006

# <u>Unregistered Trademarks</u>

Fairway Alloys Colorado Components MSA Wheels

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 11/13/2015**